First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

26

22
168
7.6

32
25
78.1
358
0

0
358

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 11.19

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

14.32

526
31.94
68.06

54
9.7

o o

81
40.5

14
7.0

First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

27

23
113
4.9

44
30
68.2
322

18
304
6.91
10.73

417
27.10
72.90

70
6.0

-17.0

42
21.0



Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

11
81

OPFr OO0OO0OFPRF

45

Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

10
84

-
~ QO OO0OFrN

P RPONONONDN

100.00
32:51
50



Rushing:
Starks
Grant
Rodgers
Kuhn
Raji

Receiving:
Nelson

G. Jennings
Finley

Ja. Jones
Driver
Starks
Cobb
Crabtree

Passing:
Rodgers

Punt Returns:

Cobb

Punting:
Masthay

Kicking:
Crosby

Interceptions:

Francois

Sacks:
Matthews
Raji

Att
14

e sl

Rec.

PNRMDMMRL,ODNMDN

Att

32

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.
15
15

Yards
119
41

o w o

Yards
53

17
123
26

64

41

29

Com
25

FC

Yrds

81

B

Yrds

Avg.
8.5
8.2
5.0
3.0
0.0

Avg.

26.5

8.5
13.7
26.0
16.0
10.3
14.5

5.0

Pct
Com
78.1

Yrds
14

Avg.
40.5

XPA

Avg.
-2.0

Yards
Gained
358

Avg.
7.0

Long
45

XPM
6

Long

TD

O OO Fr W

TD

OO oO0OO0OONOOo

TD

Long

Blk
0

Fum

T
c
3 O O OO0

[cNeNelNololNolNolNol

Long
43

TD
0

Had
Int.
0

Fum
0

Pct

FGA FGM Made

2

TD
0

1

Fum
0

50.0

Pct
TD
6.3

Long
29

Pct
Int
0.0

Avg.
Gain
11.2

Rating
134.1



Rushing:
Blount
Freeman
Benn

Receiving:
Winslow
Williams
Lumpkin
Parker
Briscoe
Benn
Graham
Blount
Stocker
Long

Passing:
Freeman

Punt Returns:

Parker

Kickoff
Returns

Stroughter

Punting:
Koenen

Kicking:
Barth

Att
18

=

Rec.

P APFPNMNNOPRMAEPLPDNN

Att
44

No.

No.

No.

KO

Yards
89
27

Yards
93
11

67
38
43

N

43
16

Com

30

FC

Yrds
42

Yrds
166

B

Avg.
4.9
6.8

-3.0

Avg.
13.3
55
2.0
16.8
6.3
215
2.0
5.0
10.8
16.0

Pct
Com
68.2
Yrds
-17
Avg.
21.0

Avg.
415

XPA

Long
44
17

Long
21
9
2
29
13
27
4
5
17
16

Yards
Gained
322

Avg.
-17.0

Long
24

Long
49

XPM
2

TD

TD

[cNeoNeoNeoNolNoll el o)

TD

Long
17

TD
Blk
0

FGA
1

Fum
0
1
0
Fum
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Had Pct Pct Avg.
Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
29 1 4.5 2.3 7.3 95.1
TD Fum
0 1
Fum
0
Pct
FGM Made Long
1 100.0 45



