



First Downs	26	First Downs	27
Rushes	22	Rushes	23
Yards Gained (Net)	168	Yards Gained (Net)	113
Average Gain \(\)	7.6	Average Gain	4.9
Passes Attempted	32	Passes Attempted	44
Completed	25	Completed	30
Percent Completed	78.1	Percent Completed	68.2
Total Yards Gained	358	Total Yards Gained	322
Passer Tackled	0	Passer Tackled	3
Yards Lost	0	Yards Lost	18
Net Yards Gained	358	Net Yards Gained	304
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	11.19	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	6.91
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.32	Yards Gained Per Completion	10.73
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	526	Rushing and Passing	417
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	31.94	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	27.10
Percent Total Yards - Passing	68.06	Percent Total Yards - Passing	72.90
Ball Control Plays	54	Ball Control Plays	70
Average Gain (Net)	9.7	Average Gain (Net)	6.0
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	0	Had Intercepted	1
Yards Opponents Returned	0	Yards Opponents Returned	-2
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	2	Punts	4
Yards Punted	81	Yards Punted	166
Average Yards Per Punt	40.5	Average Yards Per Punt	41.5
Punt Returns	2	Punt Returns	1
Yards Returned	14	Yards Returned	-17
Average Yards Per Return	7.0	Average Yards Per Return	-17.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	0	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	0	Yards Returned	42
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	Average Yards Per Return	21.0

Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	11	Penalties	10
Yards Penalized	81	Yards Penalized	84
Fumbles	1	Fumbles	2
Lost	0	Lost	1
Out of Bounds	0	Out of Bounds	0
TD's on Own Recovery	0	TD's on Own Recovery	0
Opponents Recovered	1	Opponents Recovered	0
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	Opponents Recovered for TD	0
Total Points Scored	45	Total Points Scored	17
Touchdowns (Total)	6	Touchdowns (Total)	2
Touchdowns Rushing	4	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	2	Touchdowns Passing	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	6	*Extra Points	2
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	1	Field Goals	1
Field Goal Attempts	2	Field Goal Attempts	1
Percent Successful	50.0	Percent Successful	100.00
Possession:	27:09	Possession:	32:51
Third Down Efficiency	50	Third Down Efficiency	50



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Starks	14	119	8.5	22	3	1					
Grant	5	41	8.2	14	1	0					
Rodgers	1	5	5.0	5	0	0					
Kuhn	1	3	3.0	3	0	0					
Raji	1	0	0.0	0	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Nelson	2	53	26.5	28	0	0					
G. Jennings	2	17	8.5	9	0	0					
Finley	9	123	13.7	32	2	0					
Ja. Jones	1	26	26.0	26	0	0					
Driver	4	64	16.0	25	0	0					
Starks	4	41	10.3	43	0	0					
Cobb	2	29	14.5	23	0	0					
Crabtree	1	5	5.0	5	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Rodgers	32	25	78.1	358	2	43	0	6.3	0.0	11.2	134.1
				_	_		_				
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Cobb	2	0	14	7.0	7	0	0				
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Masthay	2	81	40.5	45	0						
·							Pct				
Kicking:	KO	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Crosby	8	5	6	6	2	1	50.0	29			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Francois	1	-2	-2.0	-2	0	0					
	•	_	2.0	_	J	J					
Sacks:	No.										
Matthews	1.5										

1.5

Raji



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Blount	18	89	4.9	44	0	0					
Freeman	4	27	6.8	17	0	1					
Benn	1	-3	-3.0	-3	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Winslow	7	93	13.3	21	0	0					
Williams	2	11	5.5	9	1	0					
Lumpkin	1	2	2.0	2	0	0					
Parker	4	67	16.8	29	1	0					
Briscoe	6	38	6.3	13	0	0					
Benn	2	43	21.5	27	0	0					
Graham	2	4	2.0	4	0	0					
Blount	1	5	5.0	5	0	0					
Stocker	4	43	10.8	17	0	0					
Long	1	16	16.0	16	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Passing: Freeman	Att 44	Com 30			TD 2	Long 29					Rating 95.1
			Com	Gained 322	2	_	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	_
Freeman	44	30	Com 68.2	Gained		29	Int. 1	TD	Int	Gain	_
Freeman Punt Returns:	44 No.	30 FC	Com 68.2 Yrds	Gained 322 Avg.	2 Long	29 TD	Int. 1 Fum	TD	Int	Gain	_
Freeman Punt Returns: Parker	44 No.	30 FC	Com 68.2 Yrds	Gained 322 Avg.	2 Long	29 TD	Int. 1 Fum	TD	Int	Gain	_
Freeman Punt Returns: Parker Kickoff	44 No. 1	30 FC 0	Com 68.2 Yrds -17	Gained 322 Avg. -17.0	2 Long 17	29 TD 0	Int. 1 Fum	TD	Int	Gain	_
Punt Returns: Parker Kickoff Returns	44 No . 1 No .	30 FC 0	Com 68.2 Yrds -17	Gained 322 Avg. -17.0 Long	2 Long 17 TD	29 TD 0	Int. 1 Fum	TD	Int	Gain	_
Punt Returns: Parker Kickoff Returns Stroughter	44 No. 1 No. 2	30 FC 0 Yrds 42	Com 68.2 Yrds -17 Avg. 21.0	Avg17.0 Long 24	2 Long 17 TD 0	29 TD 0	Int. 1 Fum	TD	Int	Gain	_
Punt Returns: Parker Kickoff Returns Stroughter Punting:	44 No. 1 No. 2 No.	30 FC 0 Yrds 42 Yrds	Com 68.2 Yrds -17 Avg. 21.0 Avg.	Gained 322 Avg17.0 Long 24 Long	2 Long 17 TD 0 Blk	29 TD 0	Int. 1 Fum	TD	Int	Gain	_
Punt Returns: Parker Kickoff Returns Stroughter Punting:	44 No. 1 No. 2 No.	30 FC 0 Yrds 42 Yrds	Com 68.2 Yrds -17 Avg. 21.0 Avg.	Gained 322 Avg17.0 Long 24 Long	2 Long 17 TD 0 Blk	29 TD 0	Int. 1 Fum 1	TD	Int	Gain	_
Punt Returns: Parker Kickoff Returns Stroughter Punting: Koenen	44 No. 1 No. 2 No. 4	30 FC 0 Yrds 42 Yrds 166	Com 68.2 Yrds -17 Avg. 21.0 Avg. 41.5	Avg17.0 Long 24 Long 49	2 Long 17 TD 0 Blk 0	29 TD 0 Fum 0	Int. 1 Fum 1	TD 4.5	Int	Gain	_